# Appendix F: Distribution List

A Notice of Availability was distributed to all residences within a 0.5-mile radius of the Project area and to the following agencies and interested parties (unless IS hardcopies specified).

Carlsbad Public Works Department Attn: Brandon Miles, P.E Municipal Project Manager 1635 Faraday Avenue Carlsbad, CA 92008 (IS hardcopy)

#### **Federal Government**

United States Fish and Wildlife Service Carlsbad Office 2177 Salk Avenue, Suite 250 Carlsbad, CA 92008

#### **State Government**

California State Clearinghouse P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 (CEQAnet web portal)

San Diego Regional Water Quality Control Board 2375 Northside Drive San Diego, 92108

California Department of Fish and Wildlife Region 5 3883 Ruffin Road San Diego, CA 92123

## **Local Agencies**

San Diego County Clerk-Recorder 200 S Magnolia Ave El Cajon, 92020

San Diego Association of Governments (SANDAG) 401 B St. #800 San Diego, CA 92101

McClellan-Palomar Airport 2198 Palomar Airport Road Carlsbad, CA 92008

## **Native American Tribal Governments**

Rincon Band of Luiseño Indians One Government Center Lane Valley Center, CA 92082